



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

02-116Q MOT - East David Road Resurfacing

CIP#5224-77750

PID # 107907

Description Federal Funds

Local Funds

6% DBE

Bid Summary

(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,197,214.92	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,214,080.00	Displayed
(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	\$1,284,054.59	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: CONCRETE WORK - LOCAL FUNDING									
0010	202-3024	SF	3,977.000	\$3.300	\$13,124.10	\$3.000	\$11,931.00	\$3.300	\$13,124.10
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0020	202-2101	FOOT	8,723.000	\$10.200	\$88,974.60	\$11.000	\$95,953.00	\$10.200	\$88,974.60
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0030	202-3100	SF	1,525.000	\$4.850	\$7,396.25	\$11.000	\$16,775.00	\$4.850	\$7,396.25
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED									
0040	608A-2161	SF	3,977.000	\$7.500	\$29,827.50	\$8.000	\$31,816.00	\$7.500	\$29,827.50
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0050	609-1101	FOOT	713.000	\$36.000	\$25,668.00	\$35.000	\$24,955.00	\$36.000	\$25,668.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, ISOLATED, AS PER PLAN									
0060	609-1111	FOOT	7,259.000	\$21.750	\$157,883.25	\$25.000	\$181,475.00	\$21.750	\$157,883.25
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MACHINE SET, AS PER PLAN									
0070	609-1251	FOOT	546.000	\$38.000	\$20,748.00	\$35.000	\$19,110.00	\$38.000	\$20,748.00
KETTERING TYPE BA CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0080	609-3000	SF	1,525.000	\$9.700	\$14,792.50	\$25.000	\$38,125.00	\$9.700	\$14,792.50
CONCRETE MEDIAN									
0090	609-1351	FOOT	205.000	\$34.000	\$6,970.00	\$35.000	\$7,175.00	\$34.000	\$6,970.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0100	611-1821	EACH	5.000	\$750.000	\$3,750.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$750.000	\$3,750.00
CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
10 items			Section Totals:		\$369,134.20		\$429,815.00		\$369,134.20
Section: RESURFACING WORK - ODOT FUNDING									
0110	202-5000	EACH	300.000	\$10.000	\$3,000.00	\$12.000	\$3,600.00	\$22.400	\$6,720.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0120	254-1500	SY	53,525.000	\$1.350	\$72,258.75	\$1.600	\$85,640.00	\$1.850	\$99,021.25
PAVEMENT PLANING, 2.5"									
0130	407-2000	GAL	10,705.000	\$3.150	\$33,720.75	\$2.500	\$26,762.50	\$3.000	\$32,115.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0140	441-1000	TON	3,122.000	\$68.000	\$212,296.00	\$70.000	\$218,540.00	\$80.000	\$249,760.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0150	441-1100	TON	4,683.000	\$68.000	\$318,444.00	\$70.000	\$327,810.00	\$80.000	\$374,640.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0160	611-2810	EACH	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0170	611-2822	EACH	2.000	\$950.000	\$1,900.00	\$450.000	\$900.00	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00
STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID									
0180	611-2824	EACH	2.000	\$675.000	\$1,350.00	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00
STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH EXISTING FRAME AND LID									
0190	614-1000	LS	1.000	\$92,830.000	\$92,830.00	\$29,358.000	\$29,358.00	\$50,001.910	\$50,001.91
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0200	621-1000	EACH	275.000	\$23.100	\$6,352.50	\$25.000	\$6,875.00	\$23.100	\$6,352.50
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0210	621-2000	EACH	25.000	\$23.100	\$577.50	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$23.100	\$577.50
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW									
0220	621-3000	EACH	10.000	\$23.100	\$231.00	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$23.100	\$231.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE									
0230	623-2000	EACH	3.000	\$495.000	\$1,485.00	\$200.000	\$600.00	\$753.820	\$2,261.46
MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE									
0240	632-6300	EACH	15.000	\$1,100.000	\$16,500.00	\$1,350.000	\$20,250.00	\$1,174.470	\$17,617.05
DETECTOR LOOP									
0250	644-1200	MILE	2.160	\$1,695.000	\$3,661.20	\$1,000.000	\$2,160.00	\$1,702.880	\$3,678.22
LANE LINE, 4"									
0260	644-1500	MILE	0.070	\$4,570.000	\$319.90	\$4,000.000	\$280.00	\$4,570.000	\$319.90
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"									
0270	644-1601	MILE	0.190	\$3,695.000	\$702.05	\$4,000.000	\$760.00	\$3,695.000	\$702.05
CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED									
0280	644-1802	LF	2,266.000	\$1.100	\$2,492.60	\$1.200	\$2,719.20	\$1.100	\$2,492.60
CHANNELIZING LINE 6"									
0290	644-2100	FOOT	448.000	\$4.650	\$2,083.20	\$5.000	\$2,240.00	\$4.650	\$2,083.20
STOP LINE, 24"									
0300	644-2150	FOOT	1,481.000	\$2.250	\$3,332.25	\$2.500	\$3,702.50	\$2.250	\$3,332.25
CROSSWALK LINE, 6"									
0310	644-2500	FOOT	50.000	\$1.050	\$52.50	\$2.000	\$100.00	\$1.050	\$52.50
DOTTED LINE, 4"									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) John R. Jurgenson Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0320	644-3000	EACH	12.000	\$85.000	\$1,020.00	\$100.000	\$1,200.00	\$85.000	\$1,020.00
LANE ARROW									
0330	901-6362	EACH	11.000	\$195.000	\$2,145.00	\$160.000	\$1,760.00	\$350.000	\$3,850.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0340	902-2000	EACH	3.000	\$365.000	\$1,095.00	\$400.000	\$1,200.00	\$650.000	\$1,950.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0350	902-2005	EACH	5.000	\$700.000	\$3,500.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$750.000	\$3,750.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN									
0360	SPEC-0800	SY	7,932.000	\$5.860	\$46,481.52	\$5.400	\$42,832.80	\$6.000	\$47,592.00
HYBRID INTERLAYER PAVING MAT									
26 items	Section Totals:				\$828,080.72		\$784,265.00		\$914,920.39
36 items	Totals:				\$1,197,214.92		\$1,214,080.00		\$1,284,054.59